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CHANCELLOR’S CABINET MEETING 

Agenda 

Monday, November 17, 2025 
3:00 – 4:00pm  
Board Room  

 

1. Call to Order  Brian King        

2. Finalize Agenda & Minutes of Meetings* 
• October 27, 2025 

 

Brian King  

3. Guided Pathways  College Presidents  
 

4. Draft 2028-2029 Academic Calendar* Jamey Nye  
 

5. Adjournment 
 

Brian King  
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CHANCELLOR’S CABINET MEETING 
Minutes 

Monday, October 27, 2025 
Board Room  

3:00pm 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
Chancellor King called the meeting to order at 3:00pm.  
 
FINALIZE AGENDA & MINUTES OF MEETING 
The agenda was finalized, and the minutes of the previous meeting were reviewed and approved. An 
update on Guided Pathways was requested for a future agenda item.  
 
CHANCELLOR SEARCH UPDATE  
Deputy Chancellor Nye provided an update on the Chancellor Search timeline. First-level interviews are 
scheduled for November 10 and 12, 2025. Second-level activities, including a candidate forum, will take 
place in early December. 
 
ACADEMIC SENATE AI SUMMIT UPDATE  
District Academic Senate President Paula Cardwell provided an overview of the upcoming AI Summit. The 
goal of the summit is to ensure the district remains a leader in the effective use of AI. The event will 
feature several high-profile speakers. Registration reached 200 participants within 24 hours. 
 
OTHER UPDATES 
• Woodland Community College / Yuba CCD (SB 226 – Cabaldon) 

Executive Vice Chancellor Rodriguez reported that the related legislation has become a two-year 
bill to allow time for a FCMAT review. He provided updates on the district’s monitoring of SB 226 and 
potential impacts. 

 
• State Budget & Enrollment 

Executive Vice Chancellor Rodriguez also provided an update on the current state budget outlook, 
noting that enrollment has been restored to above pre-pandemic levels. He discussed the legislative 
process, ongoing advocacy, and district strategies to secure funding for enrollment growth and 
ensure continued access for students. Planning is underway to address unfunded growth in next 
year’s budget. 

 
• Dual Enrollment 

There was discussion regarding increasing dual enrollment and the resulting impact on high-demand 
classes across the district. 

 
ADJOURNMENT 
Chancellor King adjourned the meeting at 3:40 pm. 



LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

2028-2029 ACADEMIC CALENDAR - draft 

 

American River College - Cosumnes River College - Folsom Lake College - Sacramento City College  

 

SUMMER SESSION 2028* 

Instruction Begins June 5 Monday 

Juneteenth (observed) June 19 Monday 

Independence Day (observed) July 4 Tuesday 

Instruction Ends August 3 Thursday  

Grades Due August 8 Tuesday  

34 Days  

 

FALL SEMESTER 2028* 

Instructional Improvement Days August 17-18 Thursday, Friday 

Instruction Begins August 19 Saturday 

Labor Day Holiday September 4 Monday 

Census Date for Fall Semester Classes September 5 Tuesday  
Veterans Day (observed) November 10 Friday 

Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Classes November 14 Tuesday  

Thanksgiving Recess Nov. 23-26 Thursday-Sunday 

Finals December 8-14 Friday - Thursday   

End of Semester December 14 Thursday 

Grades Due (1st day campus is open in Jan) January 2, 2029  Tuesday 

 82 Days 

 

SPRING SEMESTER 2029*  

Instructional Improvement Days January 11-12 Thursday, Friday 

Instruction Begins January 13 Saturday 

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day January 15  Monday 

Census Date for Spring Semester Classes January 29 Monday  

Lincoln Day February 16 Friday 

Washington Day February 19 Monday 

1st 8 weeks ends March 9 Friday 

Mid Semester Spring Recess March 12-18 Monday - Sunday  

2nd 8 weeks Begins March 19 Monday 

Cesar Chavez Day (observed) March 30 Friday 

Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Classes April 15 Sunday  

Finals May 11-17 Friday-Thursday  

End of Semester May 17 Thursday 

Grades Due (7 days after end of semester) May 24 Thursday 

 82 Days 

 

*During all terms, classes are offered in additional formats to enhance student opportunity:   1st and 2nd 

eight week sessions; 1st, 2nd and 3rd five week sessions; as well as weekend only classes.   Examples might 

include four, five, six and eight week sessions and weekend courses, as well as other session lengths. 

 
NOTE:  Classes may be scheduled on all days during the Summer term including Friday through Sunday; 

the count of days, though, is Monday-Thursday only as those are the primary days when instruction is 
offered.  Both the Fall and Spring terms have scheduled instructional days, such as Saturdays, that are 

not included in the number of days shown above.  Those additional days ensure the district is in 

compliance with the requirements of Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations, sections 58120 and 
58142. 
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